APPENDIX B

## Current and Proposed Transit Fares

Туре	Current 2018 Rates	Proposed Fares January 14, 2019
Cash Fare (CF)		,
Adult	\$3.25	\$3.25
Youth	\$2.75	\$2.75
Rides (x10)		
Adult	\$29.00	\$29.00
Youth	\$24.50	\$24.50
Rides (x20)		
Adult	\$58.00	\$55.00
Youth	\$49.00	\$46.00
Pass (31 Days)		
Adult	\$92.00	\$88.00
Youth	\$66.00	\$64.00
Post Secondary	\$78.00	\$78.00
Discount	\$25.00	\$25.00
Senior	n/a	\$30.00
Affordable Adult Pass	n/a	\$71.00
Affordable Youth Pass	n/a	\$51.00
Pass (Semi-Annual)		
Adult	n/a	\$440.00
Youth	n/a	\$320.00
Senior	\$150.00	\$150.00
Pass (Annual)		
Senior	\$300.00	\$270.00
Employer Pass - Annual	\$920.00	\$880.00
Day/Weekend Family Passes		
Day/Weekend Family	\$10.00	\$10.00
Charters		
Transportation Service Officer	\$85.00	\$85.00
Hourly Rate for Service 25 km	\$85.00	\$85.00
outside of City		
Base Rate (BR)	BR = ACF X 40	BR = ACF X 37
Regular Service Hours – Week	125% of BR	125% of BR
Day		
Peak Operating Hours – Week	150% of BR	150% of BR
Days and Weekends		
Statutory Holiday and	200% of BR	200% of BR
Between 12 a.m. to 5 a.m.		